ITEM NO.32+60 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).19490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WP No. 18996/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S. TVL HOTEL SOORYA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVT. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19523/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19525/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19545/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19591/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19724/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19765/2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office

Signature Not Verified

Date: 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.11.04 16:39:52 IST

CORAM : Reason:

> HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.27666 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A. (Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar